CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 7
Date Oct. 29, 2019

EDF # _2017-005

Contract No. STRM-2017-29 for the following public work:
Ferry & 6" Streets Storm Sewer & Utilities

between A-1 Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
April 13, 2017 , Is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Delete sales tax for subcontractor work in

BioCell DELETE $ 189.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Storm Clean-Outs ADD $ 525.00
Furnish and Install Catch Basin 5A ADD $ 1,850.00
Furnish and install Casting for 5A ADD $ 425.00
10” PVC Storm Sewer for the Toyota Lot ADD $ 1,120.00
18” PVC Storm Sewer ADD $ 4,875.00
24” PVC Storm Sewer ADD $ 2,016.00
30” PVC Storm Sewer ADD $ 2,040.00
Install Only 18” HDPE Storm Sewer ADD $ 540.00
42” CL V Storm Sewer ADD $ 12,224.00
Furnish and Install 1 % “ Water Service Corp Stop ADD $ 485.00
Furnish and Install 1 %4 “ Water Service Curb Stop ADD $ 400.00
Furnish and Install 1 1/2° Water Service Corp Stop ADD $ 515.00
Furnish and Install 1 1/2° Water Service Curb Stop ADD $ 425.00
Furnish and Install 1 % “ Copper Water Service Pipe ~ ADD $ 1,680.00
Furnish and Install 1 1/2° Copper Water Service Pipe ~ ADD $ 1,440.00
Repairs to parking lot lighting ADD $ 963.00
Sanitary lateral repair 513 Ferry Street ADD $ 2,214.00
Additional Plantings in BioCell ADD $ 937.00
Furnish and Install Sod at Front Street ADD $ 2,400.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 2,829,617.25

Contract price decreased by eliminations------------ $ 189.00

Contract price increased by additions ---------------- $ 37,047.00

Net Additions $  36,885.00

Revised Contract Price $ 2,866,502.25
APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

Urn 102919
CONTRACTOR

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



