CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 4
Date _Nov. 29, 2017

EDF# _2017-005
Contract No. STRM-2017-29 for the following public work:

Ferry & 6™ Streets Storm Sewer & Utilities
between A-1 Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated

April 13,2017 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

N/A

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Value of items saved by boring under

3" Street
TOTAL $ 65,328.00

Value of saving to traveling public
TOTAL $ 52,920.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the

contract price;

Contract Price $ 2.658497.25
Contract price decreased by eliminations------------ 3 0.00
Contract price increased by additions -----=---s--s-- § 118.248.00
Net Additions $ 118248.00

$ 2.776.745.25

Revised Contract Price

VAN 6 APPROVED BY BOARD OF

. PUBLIC WORKS
ra
CON;J RACTOR i S

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-)

Controller




FERRY STREET STORM SEWER PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER 4

ITEMS NOT INSTALLED AND SAVED BY BORING UNDER 3RD STREET

BID ITEM 1 REMOVE M H $ 450.00
BID ITEM 5 REMOVE CONCPVT § 2,870.00
BID ITEM 8 REMOVEC&G 3 105.00
BID ITEM 45 18" SAN SEWER $ 4,600.00
BID ITEM 54 SANMH3 $ 14,500.00
BID ITEM 67 6" WATER MAIN s 5,850.00
i e 9 CONC PVT $ 32,800.00
BID [TEM 85 BASE COURSE $ 1,960.00
BID ITEM 89 C&G $ 1,131.00
$ 3.00 CONCFLATWORK $ 1,062.00

S 65,328.00




00'026'TS S 00°09%'9¢ S 000687 S 0006 %0v

(savage) {sAvavt) {LavV 40 %09 )
S133y41S 13341S / AVQ ¥3d SY3IsN VD01
HLOE 1SOD 1VLOL NOILYYNAd ¥Nol13a AvQ /1500 W10l SHVYD @31D3443 404 NOILDNGa3Y
120 S ov’o €6T
0
NN/ SES0 S ( {s3n) (samm )

NN YNOLIQ ¥3d)

Jo— SLSIHOLOW HLONI ¥N0L3A HLIM
OL1SOO¥NOLIA  7T3AVHLA3IAQY  HLONI1TIAVHL

000°ST

13341S

HOV3 404 1avv

ST

{s3amn)

4nol3ia o/m
HLON31 13AVYL

"3AY HLNOS ANV SSYD NIIML3E "IAV LSIM ANV “IAV 1SIM ANV QHE NIIMLIF 13381 SSVD

<31

oY ynolia



Kozelek, Greg

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Al Gingras, EIT
Project Manager
A-1 Excavating, Inc.
Cell 715-456-9091

Al Gingras <agingras@alexcavating.com>
Monday, August 28, 2017 3:12 PM
Kozelek, Greg

FW: 96" MH Pricing

From: Al Gingras [mailto:agingras@alexcavating.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2017 9:50 AM
To: Greg Kozelek (kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org) <kozelekg @cityoflacrosse.org>

Subject: 96" MH Pricing

The pricing for changing MH #3 from a tee mh to 96” MH would be an increase of $6100.

Please let me know if you should have any questions.

Thanks,

Al Gingras, EIT
Project Manager
A-1 Excavating, Inc.
Cell 715-456-9091




(

( ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
BLOSN?EF? i 9591724 11708
(715) 568-4141 o FAX (715) 568-4144

OWNER'S PHONE DATE

/A (/5SSa 7 217
STREET JOB NAME JoB NUM:!;& 72
ciTY STATE STREET

EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT CITY STATE

You are authorizgd to perform the following specifically described additional work:

W 5 Tndhx Aok —Cei}s__\h.p&.f boce. D\"C

H‘ wav.w"r S"t\Mv\ an-Hu_, nlm o cans we\e ¥ \Bumum laA?" Md[d'J

L2 M.“"_'Qbﬂ __\'_.m - bone, -1 had t> ceaeda. o d
oe ¥ dant bade undor -t&..e&m_dr TRk abere had
(,W\Mr MM ‘% Coond

5 W CAT ZA Bloe @ 370/ne
X ke B labocers @7‘/_/1“'
s
5

W Porore. G 120 /i~
e Shre08 Tous E Y0/

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $ S8c0~

Payment will be made as follows:

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date Authorizing Signature
(CV/MER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to fumish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at above stated price.

Authorized Signature Date
(CONTRACTOR SIGHS HERE})

THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO. _ )
4

\ NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conlormance with, the existing contract.







K ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
P.0. BOX 90 11920

BLOOMER, WI 54724
(715) 568-4141  FAX (715) 568-4144

gmgn's PHONE DATE
City oF LgCresse 10]69 /11
STREET > JOB NAME F 5! ; 4 JOB ;UMBER
crryg Sfree 171
ciry STATE STREET ’ _
Aa Cfdﬁc. (W] ;:, ey Sffq'f
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT | CITY L C i STATE
aCrosse i

You are authorized to perform the following specifically described additional work:

I?aacl Weasg 5'4:/10’ wrmlﬂ quhjg______gf,_b;_c_m& Soulth S-’”é

§t  JRHe ~ oo

A1) Dozt «0p Zh- elto
Lo ' Z hra 74
Fetste. v fidicp Z @ f30"

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $ 34—

Payment will be made as follows:

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date Authorizing Signature

{OWNER SIGNS HERE)

Authorized Signature g‘u\ Aﬁ" Date__/ of “"// 4

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at above stated price

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.

MOTE: This Revislon becomes part of, and in conformance with, the existing contract.




Al Gingras

From: Brett Flick <Brett.Flick@countymaterials.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 10:13 AM

To: Al Gingras (agingras@alexcavating.com)
Subject: Ferry St Additional Boots on Storm structures
Al,

Here is what | come up with for the additional boots.

INL-2A = (2) 12” boots /(1) 8” boot
CB-05 = (1) 18" boot / (2) 8” boots / (2) 12" boots
CB-05A = (1) 12" hoot :
MH-06 = (1) 16” boot / (1) 28” boot / (1) 36” boot

. & —
s'-3en %8BT 25 | :i{;._
|12 -5 & ®|T” 36'- ‘
téﬂ’_lgp‘ @-ﬁlltﬁ‘ :

IE’)"" Y EA > i‘ZOf _ e —

Brett Flick * 24 23,
s COUNTY
MATERIALS EGIPOIIATSDN .
"120 Union St, Holmen, W1 54636
Brett.Flick@CountyMaterlals.com
(608)526-9318




N\
( ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
P.0. BOX 90 10306

BLOOMER, WI 54724
(715) 568-4141 « FAX (715) 568-4144

ﬁmgn-s PHONE ] DATE : 7
Geby, o b hmosns /O ~12- 1

STREET - JOB NAME JOB NUMBER

cITY STATE STREET  ©°

EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT | CITY STATE

You are authorized to perform the following specifically described additional work:

We hod to R Cond & WMMML}%M

R 0wt .G hn e 3907
M T.0. 15w @ /97

& pomp .8 s 2 30T
3 lobews 1S e C74. . =
Soaman, Lo Tusr. LS s é'.[2§:— _/cﬁfng-

—MWH—’L&HWPQ%_ -

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $ i

? 255 o et

Payment will be made as follows:

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date Authorizing Signature

[OV/HER SIGNS HERE)

We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, at above stated price.

r e = "
Authorized Signature KJJM—L i‘b—ﬁ}-\m/ Date

(CONTRACTOR SIGHS HERE)

THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO. _

\ NOTE: This Revision becomes parl of, and In conlormance wilh, the existing contract.




